



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 889-6373
www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of ItikPinas Housing (By Administration)

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of ItikPinas Housing (By Administration)”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) **One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Five Pesos Only (PhP 135,945.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	3	pcs	HDPE PLASTIC CONTAINER, 200 liter, tight head drum with two sealed white caps, double ring, food grade	1,800.00	5,400.00
2.	1	pc	HAND TRUCK, DOUBLE HANDLE, 180kgs capacity	2,800.00	2,800.00
3.	2	pc	WHEEL BARROW	2,205.00	4,410.00
4.	6	roll	POND LINER, 10 x 10 meters, 0.3mm/ RUBBER MATTING, 6mm thick, 10 x 10 meters	7,000.00	42,000.00
5.	1	kilo	COMMON NAIL - 1"	180.00	180.00
6.	1	kilo	COMMON NAIL - 1.5"	170.00	170.00
7.	3	roll	POLYETHYLENE NYLON ROPE - #5 (2.5mm), 200m	200.00	600.00
8.	3	kg	G.I. WIRE - no. 16	130.00	390.00
9.	600	mtrs	POLYETHYLENE GREEN SCREEN - 1/2" mesh 4 ft width	90.00	54,000.00
10.	15	pc	INCANDESCENT BULB - 50W	135.00	2,025.00
11.	2	pc	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15A, 2 pole	500.00	1,000.00
12.	12	pc	BULB RECEPTACLE	35.00	420.00
13.	12	pc	GI SHEET - plain 4ft x 8ft, 0.3 thickness	480.00	5,760.00
14.	20	kilo	USED NEWSPAPER	100.00	2,000.00
15.	1	pc	GARDEN HOSE - 50 meters, 3/4"	3,000.00	3,000.00
16.	2	pc	FAUCET - BRASS, 1/2"	250.00	500.00
17.	10	pc	PTFE THREAD TAPE - 3/4" x 10m	30.00	300.00
18.	2	pc	PVC SOLVENT CEMENT - 400cc	200.00	400.00
19.	4	pc	FLOAT VALVE - 1/2"	120.00	480.00
20.	14	pc	WATER BASIN - plastic, medium	30.00	420.00
21.	30	pc	BLUE PVC FITTINGS - 1/2"	25.00	750.00
22.	6	rolls	HDPE SDR11 PIPE HOSE - blue, 1/2" x 16mm, 90 meters	740.00	4,440.00
23.	30	pcs	PVC - blue, 1/2", 3 meters	150.00	4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					135,945.00

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.

3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of January 31, 2024.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite
E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services